MIAC TEAM FOOTBALL STATISTICS THRU L1/13/93 ( 9 Bames)

SCORING RTS AVB/B DFPUONENTS SCORING P18 AvVa/B
St. John's 379 63.9 8t. John's 97 10.8
8i. lhomas 302 3.6 §t. Thomas 218 24,2
Loncordla 274 - 30.4 Hamline 222 24,7
Carleton 258 24.7 fugsburg 233 25.9
Hamline 2583 28.1 Concordia 234 26.0
St, 0laf 234 26,0 Bustavus 249 27.7
Bethel {64 18,4 Bethel 272 0.2
Gustavus 159 ., 7.7 Carleton 289 32,1
fugshurg 140 15.6 5t. Olaf 293 32,6
Macalester 130 14,4 Hacalester 377 Af.%
TOTAL OFFENBE PLAYS YARDE AVE/6 TOTAL DEFENBE PLAYS YARDS AVG/B
St, John's 502 4949 549,9 8t, John's bh0 2010 223.3
5t, Thomas 667 3947 438.6 Augsburg 639 3099 344.3
Concordia 478 Ib56 404,2 St. Thonmas 663 J039 344.3
Carleton 6567 3493 405.9 Hamline 445 3319 368.8
Hamline b4éb 365¢ 405.7 foncordia 629 3662 AQbL, 9
St. Olaf 8§99 349% 388.8 gt, Olaf 633 I74642 418.0
Bethel 716 33?0 3I74.7 Bustavus 642 3853 428.1
Gustavus 5463 3247 340.8 Carlaton 470 3946 440.7
Augsburg 623 2557 284.1 Bathel 7058 4087  455.2
Macalester 5764 2437 270.8 Hacalester 703 4377 4Bb6.3
R"SH OFFENSE PLAYS YARDS AVG/G RUBH DEFENSE PLAYS YARNS AVG/G
rordia 504 2175 243.9 gt. dohn's 380 732 1.3
Gustavus 444 2117 235.2 St. Thomas 353 44 104,%
St, John's 335 {942 2i9.8 Hamline 364 1274 141.6
Larleton 397 1724 191,6 Augsburyg 351 1312 145.8
Hacal estar 435 1715 190.4 Cancordia 349 1386 154.0
Hamline 387 1681 184.8 SL. Olaf 384 1631 181.2
Augsburg - 433 - 1297  144.1 Gustavus 373 1684 1B7.1
§t. Dlaf 325 1065 118.3 Rethel 374 1767 [%6.3
§t. Thomas 284 7964 BB. 4 Carlaton JB3 1898 210.9
Rethe) 273 733 - Bi.1 Hacalegster 454 2437 293.0
FASS OFFENSE COMP  ATT INTER TD .YARDS AVG/B
SL. Thomas 214 383 22 22 31514 350,
8t. Jdohn's 267 1714 9 7 3007 334.4
Bethel 235 443 25 18 2457 295.2
St. 0lat 195 . 365 24 16 2433 270.4
Hamline 136 25% 15 16 1970 218.9
Carleton 148 302 18 25 1929 214,3
Concordia 95 174 12 12 1461 162.3
Augsburg 83 150 B 7 1260 140.0
Gustavus g2 214 14 6 1190 132,2
Macalester 34 141 g 7 722 BO.2
PASS DEFENSE CoHP  ATT INTER TD YARDE AVG/B8 STANDINGS
St. Jahn's 280 120 18 7 1278 142,0 ' 8t. John's 00 1000
Macalester 133 237 19 14 1740 {93.3 8t. Thomas B 10 B 20
Auasburg 137 290 21 t7 1787 i[98.& Hamline 630 730
' .ine 152 281 14 18 2045 227.2 Concordia 6 30 6 4 0
Larleton 146 287 9 0 2048 229,8 Carleton 5 40 440
8L. Olaf 124 351 9 18 Z2J31 236,88 Augshurg 4509 530
i Bt, Thomas 161 310 21 2% 2133 239,4 8t, 0la¢ 360 4 60
. Bustavus 155 267 i4 16 2470 241.1 Bethel 270 280
Concordla 145 280 17 14 2278 252.9% Quatavusg 270 280
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TOTAL DFFENBE G RUSH PABE  TOTAL AVG/B
Stallings, Tom--8t. Thomas 9 ~52 3028 2974  330.7
Ebert, Jon--Bathel 3] 34 2089 2125  248.6
Beller, Willie~~5t, John's 9 29 2342 2374 244.0
Karpinske, Keith~-5t. 0)af 9 43 2256 2299  255.4
Behneldery Jay--Hamline § 132 1913 2065  229.4
beckers, Ryan--Carlaton 4 8o 1084 1172  19%.3
Odermann, Kyle~-Concordia 9 284 1323 1607  (78.%
Swenson, Curt--Gustavus 70239 1105 1364 151.4
Kluender, Ted~=Carleton B 92 1118 1207 (50,9
Kutches, Pate--Augsburg g =147 LIzy 1012 112.4
SCORING B TD PAT FG POINTS  AVB/E
Halmberg, Hatt=~B8t. John's 7 23 { 0 140 5.6
Schoeb, Hark--Concordia i 13 0 0 78 9.8
Hooper, Vincent--Bethel 9 11 0 0 Y 7.3
Poulin, Breg-~5t. John'y g 0 58 { & 4.8
Hitchell, Tim=--8t., Thomas 9 1o 0 0 60 b7
Hurray, Ryan--8t, John'y 9 10 0 0 60 4,7
Palye, Tad--Hamline 9 9 | 0 54 h.2
Busiee, Tom==5t. Dla¢ g g 0 0 A8 5.3
Engel, Harty-~8t. Thamas 9 ( 30 6 48 . 5.3

oy Grussing, Kevin--Gustavus 9 B 0 0 48 g3

" HcDewel!l, Brad--Carleton 9 8 0 0 48 a.3

Nlger, Harty~-~Augsbury 7 b 0 0 34 g.1
Narrick, Storm~-Concordia 9 0 31 8 44 g1
RUSHING i  RUBH YD3 P/CARRY 0 . AVG/@
Grussing, Kevin-~Bustavus g9 201 1162 5.8 f 129.1
Jousma, MHike--Concordia 9 227 1053 4.4 6 17,0
Nager, Narty--Auyshury 7 158 800 5.2 b 114.3
Halmbarg, Hatt--8t. John's g 1o 887 B.! 23 70.4
FPoydras, Paul~~Hacalester b B3 580 7.0 9 96.7
lenry, Adam--Carlaton LA W) 172 4.3 b 83. 8
Ruhland, Aaron--Hamline 9 178 731 i.1 G 81,2
Wienoke, Darin--Hamline ] 131 LB 3.0 5 73,4
Schoeb, Hark-~Concordla g 134 554 4.2 12 9.2
French, Chris--Carleton 9 122 b4 5,0 g 68,2
Hoses, Douglas--Hacalester g 87 3t 3.5 4 62,2
Anderwon, Er{c--5t. Ola¢ 7 120 543 4,5 b 60,3
Hitchell, Tin~~Bt. Thomas 9 119 369 3.4 10 41.0
PASSING g G COHP ATY INT PET YD YDB AYG/C
Stallings, Tlom-~Bt, Thomas 205 36l 20 54.8 21 3028 33&.4
Ebert, Jon=-Dathel g8 179 327 22 54.7 14 2089 241,
Jeiler, W{llip-~6t. John's 9 123 174 6 70,7 32 2347 240.8
Karplnske, Kelth--8t. Ola¢ 7 185 338 16 34.7 16& 22946 250.7
Schnelder, Jay--Hamlineg 9 130 251 13 54,8  1& 1913 212.%
Backers, Ryan--Carlaton b b4 {2y -7 32,9 {2 1084 180O,7
Utdermann, Kyle--Concordla 9 87 160 (2 54.4 1o 1323 1472.40
Kluender, Ted--Carleton ] B4 177 11 47.8 E3- 11 139.4
Kiutchea, Pate--Augsburg 7 Bi 176 8 45,0 6 1179 131.0
Swenton, Curt--Bustavus 9 B4 a9 13 44,4 9 1063 118,73
Eyde, Nathanie)=--Hacaleslur 9 34 70 & 40,0 4 490 54.4
INTERCEPTIONS B NO,
Hinor, Aaron~-Macalegter 5 9
Nylund, Chris--Hamline 9 7
Kriesel, Bill--fugshurg g B
Hegg, Harold~-Concordia 9 &
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FASS RECFIVING

Bustee, Tom--ft. Dlaf
Hoopar, Vincent--Bethel
Falmer, Chrls-=-5t, John's
Palge, Ind--Hamline
Davia, Ryan--Gt. Thomas
RKaeppe, deff-~fugeburg
Hurray, Rysn--B6t, John's
Fllnt, Randy-~Concordia
O'Neill, Jahn--8t. Thomas
Lote, derard--Larleton
Rernan, Dave-~Bt. Olaf
Cax, Aaran--Carleton
fnderson, Brett--Bethel
Ballard, Buinton--8t., Thanas
Lundeen, Hike~~Betle]
Taylor, R. T,~~Hamline
Best, John--5t. Olaf
Chudzlk, Chris--5t. Thomas
Jones, Brian~-8t, Thanas
Napgezak, Andy--Hamline
Haugo, Dean--Concordia
M'Kane, Brian~-8t, John's
HeDowell, Brad-~Carleton
Hlnor, Aaron--Hacalasmter
Bomschot, Hark--Bustavus

PUNTING

Sather, Judd--8t. 0laf
Auger, Andy--8t. John's
French, Chris--Carloton
Deck, Harc--Bethel
Hansun, Heoff--Gustavus
Engel, Harty--Bt, Thomas
Roeple, Shannan=~lamline
Klein, Bteve--Concordia
Mfettlon, Nenny--Hacalester
Heedham, Bcotl--Augsburg

to,

PUNT RETURNS

Lasch, Tony--8t, Joha's
Thoma, Sreg--BL., John's
Kriesel, Bill=-puqgubury
Nallard, Quinton--Bt. Thomas
Taylory, R. T.--Hamline
Lang, Btuart-~Concordia
Windschitl, Dava--Bustavus
Brimhall, MHatt-~Bathsl
Sather, Judd--§t. Olat
Link, Chrig~-Hacalester
Henry, Adam--Carleton
Hanson, Dan--Carleton
Keenan, Dave=-=-8t, Dlaf

KICK OFF RETURNB

lhoaa, Brag~-Bt. John's
Brimhall, Hatt--Bethel
Lesch, Tony-~Bt. John's
Benning, Hike-~Hamline
lauga, Oean--Concordia
dunes, Brian--81. Thomas
lheenan, Dave--8t, 0laf
Heary, Adam~-Carlelon
Hinor, Aaron=~Hacalester
Tiegland, Bene--Bethel
Paige, 1od--Hamllpe
Poydras, Faul--Hacaluster
Anderwvon, Eric--Bt, O!af
donae, PaulrrBuitavuy
Wianeka, Narin~-~Hamllne
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YDB
111é
933
7635
827
638
407
504
588
817
320
509
454
382
489
487
4713
440
412
391
3gB
382
378
Jbb
342
299

Yng
1930

136
1497
1705
1594
1643
1394
1702
16314

935

YDs
332
201
1264
52
74
a4
12
75
69
45
72
3t
43

108
264
307
203
189
113
424
Az
637
570
I04
263
119
1927
174
136

Nov 15,93
P/CATCH 1D AYG/G
17.4 L 124,00
{z.8 11 {03.7
21.9 g 8.4
2.8 v 21.9
20,6 L 70.7
22.% 4 87,4
21.6 i0 67.1
18. 4 7 3.3
th. 5 5 64,1}
8.8 b ] 44.u
9.6 q A3, 4
i9.8 1 97,0
9.8 0 54,4
16.3 ) 54.3
8.9 4 94,1
12.5 5 92.8
14,4 4 1.1
1.9 l 45,08
9.8 l 43,4
14.9 2 43,1
1.7 2 42,4
15.1 ] 42,0
{5.9 g 40,7
1.4 4§ 38.0
12,3 I 33.2
P/PUNT
40,3
34.8
35.4
35.0
38.5
35.0
34,9
J4. 0
30,2
29.2
P/RETURN TD
18.5 2
12. 4 0
[0.8 i
B.7 4]
| ) 0
f.4 1]
7.2 v}
6,3 0
5.3 0
4,5 0
4,0 ]
3.9 0
3.3 0
P/RETURN 10
36,0 0 .
34,1 |
29.0 0
23.6 0
22.3% 0
22,3 1
21,1 0
20.5 Q
20.4 ]
20,3 0
20.2 0
i9.8 0
17.9 0
70 0
15,1 0
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